PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3034140

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		previously recorded on Reel 03043	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 030434 Frame 0428. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS SHOULD BE 800 W. 6TH STREET AUSTIN, TX 78701.	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ALI NADERI			05/14/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	CIRRUS	CIRRUS LOGIC, INC.		
Street Address:	800 W. 6 ⁻	800 W. 6TH STREET		
City:	AUSTIN			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78701			
Property Type		Number 896526		
Application Number	: 13	896526		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
		12)391-2173		
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Phone:		2.236.2023		
Email: Correspondent Nam		rewittipdocket@jw.com CKSON WALKER L.L.P.		
Address Line 1:		0 CONGRESS AVENUE		
Address Line 2:		JITE 1100		
Address Line 2: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		141841.00016		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MINDY MAYER	MINDY MAYER	
SIGNATURE:		/mindy mayer/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/23/2014		
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Corrected Assi				
source=Corrected Assi	• • •			
source=Corrected Assi				
source=Corrected Assi	giment#page	4.01	PATENT	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	ľ	lame	Execution Date			
Ali Naderi			05/14/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Cirrus Logic, II	Cirrus Logic, Inc.				
Street Address:	2991 Via Fortuna 800 W. 6th Street					
City:	Austin					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	78746 78701					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property T	уре	Number				
Property T Application Numbe		Number 896526				
	ər: 13					
Application Number	ər: 13	896526				
Application Numbe	er: 13	896526				
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Er: 13 CE DATA 51239121 512.236.2 bprewittipe	896526 73 023 docket@jw.com				
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i>	CE DATA 51239121 512.236.2 bprewittipo <i>ill be sent to the</i>	896526 73 023	cessful, it			
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>will be sent via US</i>	CE DATA 51239121 512.236.2 bprewittipo <i>ill be sent to the</i> <i>Mail.</i>	896526 73 023 docket@jw.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i>	cessful, it			
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i>	CE DATA 51239121 512.236.2 bprewittipo <i>ill be sent to the</i> <i>Mail.</i> me: Jackson V	896526 73 023 docket@jw.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> Valker L.L.P.	cessful, it			
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>will be sent via US</i> Correspondent Nar	CE DATA 51239121 512.236.2 bprewittipo <i>ill be sent to the</i> <i>Mail.</i> me: Jackson V	896526 73 023 docket@jw.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> Valker L.L.P. ress Avenue	cessful, it			
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>will be sent via US</i> Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	CE DATA 51239121 512.236.2 bprewittipo <i>Mail.</i> me: Jackson V 100 Cong	896526 73 023 docket@jw.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> Valker L.L.P. ress Avenue	cessful, it			
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w will be sent via US</i> Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	er: 13 CE DATA 51239121 512.236.2 bprewittipo <i>ill be sent to the</i> <i>Mail.</i> me: Jackson V 100 Cong Suite 1100 Austin, TE	896526 73 023 docket@jw.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> Valker L.L.P. ress Avenue	cessful, it			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindy Mayer				
Signature:	/mindy mayer/				
Date:	05/17/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=2017-MSA-US Assignment#page1.tif source=2017-MSA-US Assignment#page2.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
Receipt Date: 05	PAT2393521 05/17/2013 \$40				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALI NADERI, a citizen of Canada and Iran, residing at 11500 Jollyville Road, Apt 1821, Austin, Texas 78759, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled *Systems and Methods for Sampling in an Input Network of a Delta-Sigma Modulator*, Attorney Docket No. 141841.00016 (2017-MSA-US), for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on May 17, 2013 and assigned Application Serial No. 13/896526; and

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Cirrus Logic, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize Cirrus Logic, Inc. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventional conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue, to Cirrus Logic, Inc., for the sole use and benefit of Cirrus Logic, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Cirrus Logic, Inc.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Cirrus Logic, Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Cirrus Logic, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

8942851v.1

1



Assignment Page 2 of 2

10

I covenant with Cirrus Logic, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR	ALI NADERI
SIGNATURE OF FIRST INVENTOR	AJ
DATE	05/14/2013